Registration No: 202201007128 (1452825-U)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY

8

THIS PROSPECTUS SUMMARY ONLY HIGHLIGHTS THE KEY INFORMATION FROM OTHER PARTS OF
THIS PROSPECTUS. IT DOES NOT CONTAIN ALL THE INFORMATION THAT MAY BE IMPORTANT TO YOU.
YOU SHOULD READ AND UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE WHOLE PROSPECTUS PRIOR TO
DECIDING ON WHETHER TO INVEST IN OUR SHARES.

3.1 PRINCIPAL DETAILS OF OUR IPO

The following details relating to our IPO are derived from the full text of this Prospectus and should be
read in conjunction with that text.

 Public Issue Offer for Sale Total IPO Shares

No. of shares %(1) No. of Shares %(1) No. of Shares %(1)

Malaysian Public  19,570,000(2) 5.26 - - 19,570,000(2) 5.26

Pink Form Allocations 21,196,000 5.70 - - 21,196,000 5.70

Private Placement to: -
 Bumiputera investors

approved by MITI
30,804,000 8.28 15,696,000 4.22 46,500,000 12.50

 Selected investors - - 24,304,000 6.53 24,304,000 6.53

Total 71,570,000 19.24 40,000,000 10.75 111,570,000 29.99

Enlarged issued share capital upon Listing RM[●] comprising 372,000,002 Shares

IPO Price   RM[●]

Market capitalisation upon Listing(3)   RM[●]

Notes: -
(1) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 372,000,002 Shares after our IPO.
(2) 9,785,000 Shares, representing 50% of the allocation, are made available for application to

Bumiputera public investors.
(3) Calculated based on the IPO Price and our enlarged issued share capital of 372,000,002 Shares upon

Listing.

Please refer to Section 4 of this Prospectus for further details of our IPO. The shareholdings in our

[…]

Our Company was incorporated in Malaysia under the Act on 28 February 2022 as a private limited
company under the name of EPB Group Sdn. Bhd., for the purpose of being an investment holding
company and the listing vehicle to facilitate the Listing. Subsequently, our Company was converted to a
public limited company on 10 March 2023 and adopted our present name, EPB Group Berhad. Our group
structure, after our IPO, is as follows: -

100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

EPB

BW Engineering BW Perkasa
Labuan

EP Machinery
KL

EP Machinery EP Manufacturing

BW Perkasa
UAE

Registration No: 202201007128 (1452825-U)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY

THIS PROSPECTUS SUMMARY ONLY HIGHLIGHTS THE KEY INFORMATION FROM OTHER PARTS OF
THIS PROSPECTUS. IT DOES NOT CONTAIN ALL THE INFORMATION THAT MAY BE IMPORTANT TO YOU.
YOU SHOULD READ AND UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE WHOLE PROSPECTUS PRIOR TO
DECIDING ON WHETHER TO INVEST IN OUR SHARES.

3.1 PRINCIPAL DETAILS OF OUR IPO

The following details relating to our IPO are derived from the full text of this Prospectus and should be
read in conjunction with that text.

Public Issue Offer for Sale Total IPO Shares

No. of shares %l") No. of Shares %\") No. of Shares %\")
Malaysian Public 19,570,000°) 5.26 - - 19,570,000?) 5.26

Pink Form Allocations 21,196,000 5.70 - - 21,196,000 5.70

Private Placement to: -

e Bumiputera investors 30,804,000 8.28 15,696,000 4.22 46,500,000 12.50

approved by MITI

e Selected investors - - 24,304,000 6.53 24,304,000 6.53

Total 71,570,000 19.24 40,000,000 10.75 111,570,000 29.99

Enlarged issued share capital upon Listing RM[e] comprising 372,000,002 Shares

IPO Price RM[e]

Market capitalisation upon Listing® RM[e]

Notes: -

(1) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 372,000,002 Shares after our IPO.
(2) 9,785,000 Shares, representing 50% of the allocation, are made available for application to

Bumiputera public investors.

(3) Calculated based on the IPO Price and our enlarged issued share capital of 372,000,002 Shares upon
Listing.

Please refer to Section 4 of this Prospectus for further details of our IPO. The shareholdings in our
Company held by our Specified Shareholders after our IPO are subject to moratorium. Further details of